WQ Capital - Funds Awarded	Cost Center	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	Total
Central Avenue Extension	K80131	\$200,000			\$1,700,000	\$325,000	\$2,225,000
CSS Separation Project. \$200k design of the drainage sepa Central Ave. Extension. Ragan/Smith will perform study for 2015. Schedule is driven by the roadway project and the watersheds which historically have experienced Sanitary/Si	r less than \$25K to de federal requirements tormwater flooding is	etermine the floor. S. Provide a de	ow requirement edicated SW o will be in con	ents and route utlet to the Ea	e to determine a arlanger, Warner	design cost fe Park, and Eng	e, in January le Stadium
Mountain Creek Road	K80133	\$450,000	\$250,000				\$700,000
Removal and Upsizing of existing storm drain for the 510 Removing existing culvert pipe, installing concrete box culve mattress installation, existing fence repair; milling pav Levee Certification & Repairs	rts and pipe and app	urtenances; co	nstruction an	d installation	of Gabion basket	stabilization,	backfill, Reno
In the wake of Hurricane Katrina, US Congress adopted level on the FIRMs. Public Works has received notice from FEM, transferred out to other FY15 projs in Nov 2014. Certification FY2016 Contingency for Pipe extension behind Harbor Freig	Le certification 44CFR6 A's contractor, worki on first budgeted in F ght if FY2015 funds an	55.10. Levees r ng on Hamiltor Y2011; Funds	n County flood are required f	d map update or repairs as o	s, that certification determined durin	on is required. ng the certifica	edge the levee \$1.1 Million ation process.
LID Retrofit (Anderson Ave. Demonstration Proj.)	K80206	\$650,000	\$839,000				\$1,489,000
Consent Decree Demonstration Project; Retrofit, using gree water quality flowing to Dobbs Branch;	<u>'</u>	•	•	•	• •	•	and improve
Sunbeam Ave (3900 block)	K80119	\$25,000					\$25,000
Installation of 900 L.F. of new stormdrain system (current	tly sheet flow down s	street), and 190	0 L.F. of upgra	de to the exis	ting storm drain	age in the inte	rsection of

Belvoir and Sunbeam. The installation will help alleviate localized, residential yard and street flooding. Design completion anticipated for Spring/Summer 2015;

Construction Fall/Winter 2015 3900 Sunbeam \$582,000

Belvoir Intersection \$55,100 Total: 637,100

WQ Capital - Funds Awarded	Cost Center	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	Total
Sunbeam Ave - Green Infrastructure	K80140		\$250,000				\$250,000
Runoff volume reduction via green infrastructure to avoid e		storm sewer u	upgrades at hig	gh traffic inters	L ection that cor	I Itains numeroi	us competing
Valleybrook Subdivision Improvements to 5 areas within the subdivision to alleviate L.F. of stormdrain pipe, and regrade approximately 1,000 L.F. design was completed Spring 20	of existing conveyar 14. TDEC negotiation	nce channels.	Prelim. Model	ing and Conce	pt design was c		•
McCutcheon Rd. Improvements	K80305	\$750,000	\$750,000				\$1,500,000
1,300' of 4' x 6' box culvert and ro Bid/Award Construction in FY2015 (\$1.5M estimate). FY 2	•	O.	0 ,		•		o to Yards.
CWS - Heavy Equipment	K80129	\$200,000	\$635,000	\$460,000		\$700,000	\$1,995,000
FY 2016 (\$635k); 1 Low Boy Trailer @ \$60k; 1 Vac Truck @ \$	L 275k; 1 Tandem Axle vacuum truck (\$310	•		nall dozer @15	0k; FY17 = \$15	ι Ok 2-tri-axle dι	ımp trucks, 1-
Concord & Golf Streets	K80134	\$200,000					\$200,000
Removal and Upsizing of existing storm drain and structures existing outfall on Dorchester Rd; installation of ±210 repair/replacement, including topsoil, backfill, see	00 LF of storm drain;	replacement (curb and gutte	r, asphalt curb	s, S/W replace	ment, existing	fence
3500 Broad St. (St. Elmo Storm Sewer) "The BIG DIG"	K80116	\$9,500,000			\$3,100,000		\$12,600,000
Relocation of existing 83" x 128" drainage system beneath cl and Alton Park & catastrophic environmental damage due to	discharge landfill wa		•	•		•	ū
Automated Flood Warning Sys.	K80135		\$203,000	\$250,000			\$453,000
Coordination, Implementation and Management of Flood Wa = Further development of the flood		•					ks, 911; FY17

WQ Capital - Funds Awarded	Cost Center	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	Total
Citywide Drainage Projects	K80202		\$1,300,000				\$1,300,000
Per Daisy, this project has a deficit of \$1.6 million. The	ere are no estimated reve	nues and ~\$	1.7 million was	spent with no	revenue sour	ce. Review inc	dicates that
\$329,839.38 has been charged here for emergency slope	•	-		•		• •	
of \$ 416,951.86? No current or new projects should be pa		-	•		•		_
from WQ instead of \$1.6 million. Unless you have a bet		•		•	•	-	
need a capital request to transfer \$1.3 million from WQ	y Wide. Thanks in advanc				project K80202	water Quai C	Lap - Drainage
riojs cit	y Wide. Illaliks III advalle	e for includ	ing in i i i o cap	buuget.			
Floodplain Modeling (USACE)	K80126		\$250,000				\$250,000
Updating of existing and development of new floodpla	in models for submittal to	FEMA. Par	tnership with U	S Army Corps	of Engineers fo	r Regional Flo	ood Warning
system. Funds will be used to hire companies to survey st	reams for in-house mode	ling efforts	and supplemen	t in-house sta	ff with consulta	ant services a	s needed. FY15
	= \$250k guage	es/monitori	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Manufacturer's Road @ US27 Off Ramp	K80137		\$775,000				\$775,000
Conceptual design by Jones & Jones and Volkert. TDOT is Dec. 2014. After completion of the TDC	OT project, the City would	•	t to perform fin	•			·
US27 Downstream Improvements	K80138		\$100,000				\$100,000
Located inside combined sewer area; Explore cost share v			drainage impro	vements in co	ordination wit	n TDOT along	US-27 south of
WPA System Rehabilitation	K80303	ssee River.	\$450,000			Π	\$450,000
FY2013 RFP, Bid, Selection, Award; FY2014 System A	<u></u>	n and Prior		5 - FV2018 Rei	l nair & Renlacer	nent Program	
112013 Kill, Blu, Sciection, Award, 112014 System A	Assessment and F			5 112010 NC	Jan & Replacer	nene i rogian	1 64364 611
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						ı	4
Drainage System Retrofits	K80206	IID	\$50,000	in a description of the	25K fan ainta		\$50,000
Retrofitting City infrastructure (public rights-of-way and/o detention facilities for volume reduction, flood conti		•	•	•			
raingarden rebate program. For improvement of wate	•	_		•	•		
Costs will increase, as indicated, as more facilities an	•						•
2222 2222, 22	installation to ki		•				
St. Elmo Avenue Storm Drainage Improvement	K80139	•	\$1,250,000				\$1,250,000
The Riverwalk is currently funded through Tennessee Enh	<u> </u>	m Middle C		SOO AVORUS	L The drainage w	l	

The Riverwalk is currently funded through Tennessee Enhancement Grant funds from Middle Street to Tennessee Avenue. The drainage work would be in conjunction with Streetscaping, pedestrian and bicycle improvements along this portion of the corridor. The work should be performed prior to construction of the Riverwalk project. In addition ISS improvements should be made at the same time to correct similar issues in capacity, routing issues and I&I reduction, estimate \$600K

WQ Capital - Funds Awarded	Cost Center	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	Total
East Lake WQ Restoration	K80143			\$300,000	\$300,000	\$400,000	\$1,000,000
Mulit-phase approach to plan/construct. 1st phase to hire consuperform initial WQ assessment, lake remediation, construction ongoing lake management. Also in Phase 1, in-house WQP staff. The educational component will be a partnership with the WQ available in FY16	Iltant w/ecolog recommendation will design WQ P. Addnl. phase	ons and shorlir BMP's at variones include the	ne enhanceme ous locations t in-house WQ	tion and construent design. There or reduce inflow design and ever	uction manage of draft a plant & of future poll	ment experier & fishery actio lutant's includ	nce. They will n plan for the ing sediment.
On-Call Landscape Design	K80146			\$100,000		\$100,000	\$200,000
Green Infrastructure Landscape Design for City Projects. FY19 =		gulations for land	andscape, WC	projects are re	quired to have	vegetation de	esigns from a
CPD/HC Firing Range	K80142			\$40,000			\$40,000
A comprehensive plan was implemented to prevent or minimize s	•	lution from ac pleted in-hous)/HC Firing Rang	e. Engineering	designs for sit	e remediation
Lynnbrook WPA Ditch Improvements Phase 2 Design & Property Acquisistion for the WF	K80303 PA Ditch Improv	vements; FY19	= Project par	\$750,000 tnership with TI	OOT for require	\$200,000 ed mitigation.	\$950,000
WQ Operations Building	K80150			\$250,000			\$250,000
Replace the storage building that I	houses all carpe	entry equipme	nt and space	to store mat for	ditch work.		
Riverfront Parkway/MLK, jr Drive Combined Sewer Separation Project	K80148			\$350,000		\$250,000	\$600,000
Install new storm sewers along Riverfront Parkway and MLK, jr D 36" RCP. FY19 = Phase II of a four phase Sanitary/Stormwater Se Pky through the ir	paration Projec	ct. Project wil	l extend from	the Phase I inst	-	•	
Green Infrastructure SOV Bank	K80144			\$300,000		\$250,000	\$550,000
Partner, through RFQ, with firm(s) for design, installation, monitor to kickstart WQ coupon trading and banking Stay-on-Volume. A lieu of cash payment for services. Project results in flood reduct	chieved SOV ca	n offset SOV d	eficiencies on	City developm	ent projects or	be "sold" to d	esign firms in
Commons Blvd. Culvert Replacement	K80141			\$250,000			\$250,000
Public/Private partnership; Both City and private SW improveme City to replace undersized culvert on Commons Blvd. near Gunk	parrel Rd. to red	duce flooding.	Project in pa	rtnership with p	rivate develop	ment on the S	
property. A P ³ will be drafted and presented to	council outlini	ng the respons	ibilities of eac	ch party, both fi	nancially & ope	erationally.	

WQ Capital - Funds Awarded	Cost Center	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	Total
Patten Parkway Detention Facility	K80147			\$150,000	\$3,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$4,150,000
Build a 1.2M Gallon capacity Detention Facility under Pa alleviate future flooding of the Market St. at 8th St. interse	atten Pkwy, prior to con ection. Another benefit		ility of using st	ements. By in	stalling this de	tention in the s	ystem, will
Warner Park Sewer Separation	K80149	<u> </u>		\$100,000			\$100,000
Separate a section	of combined sewer to	reduce storn	nwater flows t	o Moccasin Be	nd	•	
3469 Brainerd Road	К80113				\$812,000		\$812,000
Upland watershed is 290 acre SE slope of Missionary Ric Design and construct new storm sewer colle	•				-		gs needed;
Appling Street	K80151				\$350,000		\$350,000
Cummings Hwy and I-24 Failed drainage system on state right of way. TDOT has pla	•	_	•		\$450,000 a the state. Ide	al to coordinat	\$450,000 e project with
	reduce costs and minim	ilze impact to	traffic and bu	sinesses.		ı	44 000 000
Davidson Road Design and construct a new segment o	K80153 L f Davidson Rd from 740)4 Davidson t	o 7696 Daviso	n with storm d	\$1,000,000 rainage improv	l vements.	\$1,000,000
GI Prioritization Tool	pending					\$50,000	\$50,000
This will provide additional	tools to enhance the d	eployment o	GI on City pro	jects through	out the city.	•	
Stream Buffer Conservation	pending					\$50,000	\$50,000
This program will reduce nutrients and other pollu	tants in subsurface flov	w caused by s	ediment, pesti	cides and othe	er materials fro	m entering str	eams.
Dartmouth/Five Points Watershed SIP - Phase I	pending					\$350,000	\$350,000
Phase I of a five phase Stormwater Infrastructire Replacer	•	velopment in d, aging syste		s caused increa	ased runoff pot	ential in the ar	ea and taxed
Avondale YFD GI Project	pending					\$800,000	\$800,000
	Green infrastructure co	omponents o	f City project		1	T 4	
Green Alley Program	pending	f :	at an annailte	d mlana : = 1.1 ·		\$150,000	\$150,000
To redevelop exi	sting alleys by means of	T improved w	ater quality an	a piace makin	5.		
WATER QUALITY CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS	(\$12,762,000	\$7,102,000	\$3,300,000	\$10,712,000	\$4,625,000	\$38,501,000